Tips for Riding the Bus

¢ No eating or smoking /vaping on
the bus, drinks in secured
container only
e Please be ready to pay your fare
when you board, with exact cash.
Drivers do not carry change.
¢ Bicycle Friendly: Be ready to stow
and go!
e Bus does not wait: Be at stop 5
minutes before scheduled time
and be visible to driver.
¢ No more bags than passenger can
carry on at one time and placed
under seat or in lap. Items may
not be placed in aisle or in
another seat. Limit 4. Drivers
cannot assist with bags.
e Personal Hygiene must not affect
other riders
e Animals on leash or in approved
pet carrier only
e Harassment of Driver or other
riders will not be tolerated and
will result in immediate
discharge from the bus and loss of
riding privileges
o No Hazardous Materials on bus

M
TRANSPORTATION

SERVING KLICKITAT COUNTY

For current schedule updates and information:
Business Hours: 8:00-5:00 Monday-Friday

509-773-3060

Email: matsinfo@klickitatcounty.org
www.gorgetransit.com

Fixed Route operates Monday through Friday
except for the following holidays:

New Year’s
Martin Luther King Jr Birthday,
President’s Day, Memorial Day, Juneteenth, 4th of July, Labor
Day, Veteran’s Day,
Thanksgiving and the Friday following,
Christmas

Fixed Route Transit Fares
PER BOARDING

General PUblic ........coocoeiiiniiiieeieeeeee $1.00
Child (10 yrs. and under) ........occevveevereeveniieienieennns Free

PASSES AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE

Can’t make it to a bus stop? You can wave the bus down any-
where on the route** and we will stop for you when it is safe to do so.

** not available on Hwy 97, 197 or Hwy 14

MIIADAMS

RANSPORTATION SERVI

SERVING KLICKITAT COUNTY

Revised: 4/29/2024

Public Transportation Schedule

All MATS buses are wheelchair accessible and
drivers are trained to assist passengers

with disabilities

115 W. Court Street #101
Goldendale, WA 98620

509-773-3060



GOLDENDALE TO THE DALLES

Express

COUNTY BLDG 115 W. COURT GD |6:55am 10:30 am 1:30 pm 4:50 pm
WASHINGTON AND COLLINS GD |[6:57 am 10:32 am 1:32 pm -
CHURCH: S COLUMBUS AND NESBITT GD |7:00 am 10:35am 1:34 pm -
S. COLUMBUS AND E. 21ST ST GD |7:02 am 10:37 am 1:36 pm -
E. SIMCOE AND SCHUSTER GD |7:05am 10:40 am 1:38 pm -
WWII PARK: S. WILBUR AND COLLINS GD |7:07 am 10:42 am 1:39 pm -
S. CHATFIELD AND E. MAIN GD |7:09 am 10:44 am 1:41 pm -
IGA: ROOSEVELT AND BROADWAY GD |7:10 am 10:45 am 1:42 pm -
KVH CLINIC 317 SANDERS WAY GD |[7:11 am 10:46 am 1:43 pm -
MCDONALD’S SIMCOE AND HWY 97 GD |7:14 am 10:49 am 1:47 pm 4:54 pm
JOHNSTON AND MAIN WISHRAM |7:36 am 11:11 am 2:07 pm -
BOULDER AND HWY 14 WISHRAM HEIGHTS |7:39 am 11:14 am 2:11 pm 5:16 pm
RV PARK 2297 DALLESPORT RD DALLESPORT |[7:52 am 11:27 am 2:23 pm -
CYPRESS AND DALLESPORT DALLESPORT |7:54 am 11:29 am 2:25 pm -
6TH AND CENTRAL DALLESPORT |7:57 am 11:32 am 2:27 pm -
2ND STREET AND TAYLOR THE DALLES |8:07 am 11:42 am 2:37 pm 5:32 pm
GOODWILL: 8TH AND CHERRY HEIGHTS THE DALLES |8:14 am 11:49 am 2:42 pm 5:39pm
TRANSIT CENTER 802 CHENOWITH LOOP THE DALLES |8:20am 11:55 am 2:50 pm 5:45 pm

TRANSFER TO THE LINK OR CAT
THE DALLES TO GOLDENDALE

TRANSIT CENTER 802 CHENOWITH LOOP THE DALLES |8:35 am 12:05 pm 2:55 pm 5:55 pm
TRANSFER TO THE LINK OR CAT

3RD STREET AND FEDERAL THE DALLES |8:42 am 12:12 pm 3:02 pm 6:02 pm
6TH AND CENTRAL DALLESPORT |8:56 am 12:26 pm 3:17 pm 6:11 pm
CYPRESS AND DALLESPORT RD DALLESPORT |8:59 am 12:29 pm 3:19 pm 6:13pm
RV PARK 2297 DALLESPORT RD DALLESPORT |(9:01 am 12:31 pm 3:22 pm 6:16 pm
BOULDER AND HWY 14 WISHRAM HEIGHTS [9:12 am 12:42 pm 3:33 pm 6:27 pm
JOHNSTON AND MAIN WISHRAM [9:16 am 12:46 pm 3:39 pm 6:32 pm
CHEVRON: E. SIMCOE AND HWY 97 GD |9:35am 1:05 pm 3:59 pm 6:52 pm
KVH CLINIC 317 SANDERS WAY GD |9:38 am 1:08 pm 4:02 pm 6:54 pm
IGA: ROOSEVELT AND BROADWAY GD |[9:40am 1:10 pm 4:06 pm 6:56 pm
S. CHAPFIELD AND E. MAIN GD |9:42 am 1:12 pm 4:08pm 6:58pm
WWII PARK: S. WILBUR AND COLLINS GD |9:45am 1:15 pm 4:10 pm 6:59 pm
E. SIMCOE AND SCHUSTER GD |[9:46 am 1:16 pm 4:11 pm 7:01 pm
S. COLUMBUS AND E. 21ST ST GD [9:49 am 1:19 pm 4:13 pm 7:03 pm
SINCLAIR S. COLUMBUS AND NESBITT GD [9:51 am 1:21 pm 4:15 pm 7:05 pm
WASHINGTON AND COLLINS GD |[9:54 am 1:24 pm 4:17 pm 7:07 pm
COUNTY BLDG 115 W. COURT GD |9:55 am 1:25 pm 4:19pm 7:10 pm




